# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY		04/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Uniphos House	
Internal Address:	Madhu Park, 11th Road, Khar (w)	
City:	Mumbai	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0846907	LONDAX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(440)684-1095 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kusner

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road Highland Place - Suite 310 Address Line 2: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **KS-1 LONDAX** 

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900101772

Name: Mark Kusner

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0150

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Highland Place - S	6151 Wilson Mills Road Highland Place - Suite 310 Highland Heights, OHIO 44143		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kusner		
Signature:	/mark kusner/		
Date:	03/17/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=KS-1-ASSIGN 1#page1.tif source=KS-1-ASSIGN 1#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0151

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 USA (hereinafter called "DUPONT") is the owner of the trademark registered in the country of USA listed on Schedule "A" (hereinafter "Trademark") of this Assignment;

UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED, a company incorporated in the country of India, having its principal place of business at Uniphos House, Madhu Park, 11th Road, Khar (w), Mumbai 400 052 India (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of DUPONT's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to DUPONT, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DUPONT does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of DUPONT's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and DUPONT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

2007 by and between DOI ONT and ASSIGNEE, II	2007 by and between Dot ON Fand ASSIGNEE, in Williamglott, Delawate.				
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AN	D COMPANY				
Ву	<u> </u>				
Name: Serier Trader	othur				
The second of th					
SWORN to and subscribed before me this 19th day of APRIL, 2007.					
Elavie M. Slater	ELAINE M. SLATER  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF DELAWARE  NEW CASTLE COUNTY				
Notary Public	My Commission Expires March 18, 2009				
UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED	'(				
By / on Sh	<u></u>				
Name: Title:	<del>"                                    </del>				
SWORN to and subscribed before me this	day of, 2007.				
Notary Public					

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0152

# Schedule "A" TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK: LONDAX

COUNTRY REGN. NO.

USA 846907

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008**